

Talent Consent and Release Deed Poll

AASW	Australian Association of Social Workers Ltd ABN 93 008 576 010 of Level 7, 14-20 Blackwood Street, North Melbourne Victoria 3051
Permitted Users	AASW, its successors and assigns and any of their licensees and contractors.
Event	10 th International Conference on Social Work in Health and Mental Health
Purposes	Online streaming (webcasting), whether live and/or on delay; uploading to the Internet as a resource for future streaming and/or download; inclusion as a teaching aid in an AASW in-person or online learning course. Future publicity and promotion of AASW and its products and services.

The Presenter:

- unconditionally and irrevocably consents to AASW and Permitted Users recording their participation at the Event. Such photographs and recordings in any media (collectively, **Recordings**) may include images, footage and/or audio of the Presenter;
- 2) agrees that ownership of copyright and other intellectual property rights in the Recordings will, on creation, become the sole and exclusive property of AASW;
- 3) unconditionally and irrevocably consents to AASW and Permitted Users using, altering, editing, reproducing, adapting, publishing, copying, distributing, broadcasting and transmitting the Recordings and the Presenter's name, voice, image and likeness (Likeness) for the Purposes in perpetuity;
- 4) acknowledges that they are not entitled to any additional payment for their involvement in the Event or any use or exploitation of the Recordings; and
- 5) releases AASW and any Permitted Users from any claims Presenter may have against any of them in relation to the use and exploitation of the Recordings, including any claims for payment for compensation for their involvement in the Event, the use of their Likeness in the Recordings or exploitation of the Recordings.

Doc ID 744528043/v2 July 2020